
Announcement of Uniform Prices
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Phone:  (425) 487-6009
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Scottsdale, AZ 85254
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October 2023

 2.41 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.7144 

 3.6133 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.0468 

 0.1243 

 0.9781 

 8.20 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 19.25 Per cwt Per cwt 20.56 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.52%

 4.95%

 51.59%

 20.94%

 27.13%

 16.58%

 30.41%

 25.88%

 137,313,080 

 30,155,478 

 314,615,310 

 127,731,204 

 116,601,511 

 71,256,664 

 130,678,731 

 111,219,171 

 429,756,077  609,815,072 

 21.37 

 21.95 

 16.84 

 21.49 

 21.82 

 21.95 

 16.84 

 21.49 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.997% 4.425%

 3.492%

 5.775%

 9.266%

 23.22  22.31 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorNovember 14, 2023



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 259 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
October 2023
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

October

2023

September

2023 2022

October

 609,815,072 
 19,671,454 

1/

 75,952 

 137,313,080 

 22.52%

 2.41 

 23.22 
 19.25 

 5.775%
 3.492%
 4.425%

 584,790,277  614,413,131  4.28% -0.75%
 19,493,009  19,819,778  0.92% -0.75%

 328  294 
 59,430  67,414  27.80%  12.67%

 22.54%  22.26%

 131,804,963  136,783,166 
 2.401%  2.521%  2.346%

 4,429,454  4,393,499  4,412,360 

 0.64  1.33 
 23.14  19.03 

 5.768%
 3.457%
 4.364%

 5.781%
 3.345%
 4.223%

 22.12  27.47 

 4.18%  0.39%

 0.82%  0.39%

 1.77  1.08 
 0.22 (3.89)
 1.10 (4.25)

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

October

2023

September

2023

October

2022

October 2023
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 116,601,511 

 27.13%

 20.56 
 22.31 

 3.997%

 29.88%  28.14%

 401,879,012  407,763,856  429,756,077 

 114,763,308  120,072,979 

 13,863,099  13,395,967  13,153,673 
 64  64  69 

 216,611  209,312  190,633 

 2.356%  2.158%  2.222%

 3,761,339  4,002,433  3,702,042 

 19.71 
 20.82 

 24.11 
 25.39 

 3.863% 3.869%

 6.94%  5.39%
 3.49%  5.39%

 3.49%  13.63%

-2.89%  1.60%

-6.02%  1.60%

 0.85 (3.55)
(3.08) 1.49 

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


