UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices October 2023

Pacific Northwe	Orde	r 124	Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	2.41	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	3.7144	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.20	Per cwt
Protein	\$	1.0468	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.1243	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.6133	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9781	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	19.25	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	20.56	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.52%	137,313,080	\$ 21.37	Class I	27.13%	116,601,511	\$ 21.82
Class II	4.95%	30,155,478	\$ 21.95	Class II	16.58%	71,256,664	\$ 21.95
Class III	51.59%	314,615,310	\$ 16.84	Class III	30.41%	130,678,731	\$ 16.84
Class IV	20.94%	127,731,204	\$ 21.49	Class IV	25.88%	111,219,171	\$ 21.49
Total Producer I	Milk	609,815,072		Total Produce	r Milk	429,756,077	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.425%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.997%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.492%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.775%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.266%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 23.22	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 22.31				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		October 2023 1/		September 2023 1/		October 2022	Las	Octobe Change It Month	e Fr	om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		609,815,072 19,671,454 259 75,952		584,790,277 19,493,009 328 59,430		614,413,131 19,819,778 294 67,414	2	4.28% 0.92% 27.80%		-0.75% -0.75% 12.67%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		137,313,080 2.401% 22.52% 4,429,454		131,804,963 2.521% 22.54% 4,393,499		136,783,166 2.346% 22.26% 4,412,360		4.18% 0.82%		0.39%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	2.41 19.25 <i>23.22</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.64 19.03 <i>22.12</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.33 23.14 <i>27.47</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.77 0.22 1.10	\$ \$ \$	1.08 (3.89) (4.25)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.425% 3.492% 5.775%		4.223% 3.345% 5.781%		4.364% 3.457% 5.768%				

Arizona Order 131	October 2023	September 2023	October 2022	October 2023 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers	429,756,077 13,863,099 64	401,879,012 13,395,967 64	407,763,856 13,153,673 69	6.94% 5.39% 3.49% 5.39%
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	216,611	209,312	190,633	3.49% 13.63%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	116,601,511 2.356% 27.13% 3,761,339	120,072,979 2.158% 29.88% 4,002,433	114,763,308 2.222% 28.14% 3,702,042	-2.89% 1.60% -6.02% 1.60%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 20.56 \$ 22.31	\$ 19.71 \$ 20.82	\$ 24.11 \$ 25.39	\$ 0.85 \$ (3.55) \$ 1.49 \$ (3.08)
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.997%	3.869%	3.863%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.